charges, pensions, or social insurance contribution unless the bidder 

has lawful permit. 

A complete set of bidding documents in English may be purchased by 

interested bidders on the submission of written application to the address 

below and upon payment of non-refundable fee of Two Hundred and Fifty 

Thousand Naira only (N250,000:00) per Lot. 

Closing Date for Submission 

All responses be addressed to Hon. Commissioner Yobe State Ministry of 

Works, Transport and Energy, Gen. Abdulsalami Abubakar way, along Gashu’a 

Road, P.M.B. 1001 Damaturu for the attention of: Director Planning, Research